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IMPORTANT NOTICES 
 
We suggest you read the following guide to buying at Bristol Auction Rooms in conjunction with our full Terms & 
Conditions at the back of the catalogue. 
 
HOW TO BID 
To register as a buyer with us, you must register online or in person and provide photo and address identification by 
way of a driving licence photo card or a passport/identity card and a utility bill/bank statement. This is a security 
measure which applies to new registrants only. 
 
We operate a paddle bidding system. Lots are offered for sale in numerical order and we usually offer 
approximately 80-120 lots per hour. We recommend that you arrive in plenty of time before the lots you are wishing 
to bid on are up for sale. 
 
ABSENTEE BIDS 
If you cannot attend an auction in person, Bristol Auction Rooms can bid on your behalf, acting upon your 
instructions to secure an item for you at the lowest possible price as allowed by other bids and reserves.  
 
You can leave bids in person, through our website, by email or telephone - detailing your intended bids clearly, 
giving your price limit for each lot (excluding Buyer’s Premium and VAT). We cannot accept liability for failure to 
execute such bids or for errors or omissions. All bids must be received before the start of the sale (10am GMT) in 
order to ensure placement. If we receive more than one bid of the same value the first one received will take 
precedence. Bids may be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the auctioneers bidding increments.  
 
TELEPHONE BIDS 
Telephone bidding may be arranged on lots before the start of the auction. As the number of telephone lines is 
limited, early booking is advised. We also recommend that you leave a ‘security’ bid in case we are unable to reach 
you by telephone. 
 
ONLINE BIDDING 
To register for live bidding or to follow the sale online please visit www.the-saleroom.com, this service incurs an 
additional fee of 4.95% of the hammer price (plus VAT, if applicable). 
 
CONDITION REPORTS 
Bidders must satisfy themselves as to the condition of each lot. Condition reports will be made available on our 
website wherever possible and are available on request via our email, our website, or the-saleroom.com. Requests 
for condition reports must be submitted by 4pm on the day prior to the auction. Please note that we are unable to 
give verbal condition reports for any lot. 
 
BUYER’S PREMIUM 
All items in our auction are subject to buyer’s premium of 20% plus VAT (24% in total) which will be added to the 
hammer price for items up to £150,000. The commission then reduces to 12% plus VAT for items with a hammer 
price of £150,001 and over. 
 
In the event that a lot has an asterisk (*) beside the lot number in the catalogue, this indicates that the item is 
owned by an entity or company required to pay VAT for which an extra 20% is payable on the hammer price. 
Normal buyer’s premium applies. 
 
PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
All items must be paid for and collected within 3 working days of the auction. Payment methods are: cash (up to 
£9,000), debit or credit card with chip and pin, bank transfer or online by card or PayPal (via our website). We do 
not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 

 
LOCATION 
Bristol Auction Rooms, Units 1-3 Yelverton Road (off Hungerford Road), 
Brislington, Bristol BS4 5HP is situated close to the A4 Bath Road. From the 
A4 take the A4174, at the first l roundabout take the first exit onto West Town 
Lane/B3119. Take the first left onto Hungerford Road. Yelverton Road is 
approx.100 metres on the left. 
 
PARKING 
Car parking is available at our premises in addition to on street parking in the 
surrounding area (subject to normal traffic regulations). 
 
PUBLIC TRANSPORT 
The number X39 First Bus from Bristol Bus Station stops at Flowers Hill 
(opposite TK Max) and the number 36 First Bristol service from the City 
Centre stops Brislington Square followed by 96 First Bus, which will drop you 
less than 150m from the auction rooms. 
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plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

Pictures, Prints & Books 
 
1 
Britt Boutros Ghali (1937) - 
Norwegian/Egyptian 
Abstract oil on board 
Note: Wife of Egyptian statesman 
Boutros Boutros Ghali 
154cm x 124cm 
£400 - 600 
2 
A geometric needle work panel blue 
ground with red, pink, yellow and 
white hand stitching 
Framed 92cm x 127cm Unframed 
74cm x 109cm 
£50 - 80 
3 
Joseph Piccillo (American, b. 1941) 
'Incidents' 
Three drawings on paper framed as 
one  
Signed and dated January 1978 in 
pencil lower right  
101 x 75cm  
£60 - 80 
4* 
21st century School (Urban Art)  
Minds of the Creative 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
91.5 x 61cm  
Together with 3 further paintings by 
the same hand, all signed, two of 
which measure 150 x 100cm (4) 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus 
VAT (20%) on the hammer price 
where indicated with an * asterisk 
£50 - 70 
5 
Menashe Kadishman (Israeli, 
1932-2015) 
The Forest 
Limited edition screenprint 
numbered 19/70 
Signed and dated 1970 in pencil 
lower right  
74.5 x 54cm  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
Edward W Sharland (1884-1967)  
'Wine Street, Bristol' 
Original etching, limited to 50 artist 
proofs 
Signed in pencil lower right, and 
titled lower left 
35 x 22cm  
Together with further prints by 
Sharland, including depictions of 
Salisbury and Canterbury, each 
signed (5)  
£60 - 80 
7 
French School 
Rheims 
Watercolour 
Signed lower right, 'A. Groir' (?) 
25.5 x 18cm 
Together with another watercolour 
of a cathedral by the same hand, a 
print of the entrance to Amiens 
Cathedral, a pastel depicting of 
Rapallo, Italy by F.W. Brown and a 
pair of prints after Albert Bowers (6)  
£30 - 40 
8 
Y. Beverly (20th century English 
School) 
Still Life of Flowers  
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
28 x 38cm  
Together with another of the same 
subject, and an oil painting of a 
docked ship (3)  
£20 - 30 
9 
Japanese School 
Waterfalls 
Painting on linen 
24 x 26cm 
Together with another landscape 
with Fuji in the background (2)  
£20 - 40 
10 
John Staples (20th century School) 
Early Morning, Luz St Sauveur  
Print  
Signed in pencil lower right  
Together with another by the same 
hand, and a print by E. Sharland (3)  
£20 - 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
E. W. Sharland (1884-1967) 
Salisbury Cathedral 
Etching  
Signed lower right 
40 x 22cm 
Together with Joseph Punn 
Ely Cathedral  
Print 
Signed and titled in pencil  
35 x 25cm (2) 
£20 - 30 
12 
E. Jeffery  
Shipyard 
1866 
Watercolour 
34 x 58cm  
Together with another watercolour 
by R. Macgregor, signed lower left, a 
print of Titanic, signed by artist 
Simon Fisher lower right, and a print 
of three horses by S L Crawford (4)  
£30 - 40 
13 
19th century English School 
Still Life of Fruit  
Oil on canvas 
22 x 29cm  
Together with a pair of oil paintings 
depicting roses, c.1930, 19 x 29cm 
(3)  
£60 - 80 
14 
Lissemon Lewis (20th century) 
Still Life of Fruit 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left  
29 x 45cm 
£30 - 40 
15 
Charles J. Keats (19th century)  
Arnhem 
Watercolour heightened with body 
colour 
Signed lower left 
Dated 1885 
49 x 31cm 
Together with another by the same 
hand depicting Bruges, signed lower 
right (2) 
£80 - 100 
16 
20th century Continental School  
Still Life with Three Apples  
Oil on canvas 
26 x 33.5cm  
£60 - 80 
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17 
Attributed to Thomas Sidney 
Cooper (English, 1803-1902) 
Cattle on a Meadow 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated '68 lower right 
24.5 x 44.5cm 
£80 - 120 
18 
20th century English School 
A View of Castle Combe, Wiltshire 
Oil on board 
42 x 67.5cm  
Together with a 20th century oil 
painting depicting the Sacré-Cœur in 
Paris, signed lower left, 39 x 49.5cm 
£50 - 70 
19 
English School 
Portrait of a Young Girl with Red 
Book 
Watercolour and pencil 
43 x 31cm  
Together with another watercolour 
of a boy, signed indistinctly lower 
right, and a collection of five prints 
depicting scenes from Dickens' 
novels (7) 
£20 - 30 
20 
English School 
Rowing the Boat 
Oil on board 
17.5 x 22cm 
Together with a portrait of a man 
holding a cat, oil on board, 20 x 
18cm, and an oil painting of sheep 
(3)  
£30 - 40 
21 
K Cherrington (Early 20th century) 
Waterloo Place, London  
Watercolour 
Signed and titled lower left 
34.5 x 44.5cm  
Together with a watercolour by C 
Bell, Kilconquhar, 25.5 x 36cm and 
another by H.E. Smith, 'Snowdon 
from Capil Curig', 1886, both signed 
lower left (3) 
£50 - 70 
22 
19th century English School  
Fishing Boats off the Danish Shore 
Watercolour with body colour 
29 x 43.5cm  
Together with two further 
watercolours depicting marine 
scenes (3)  
£40 - 60 
 

23 
U. Anviles (Spanish, 20th century)  
Courtyard Interior  
Limited edition print numbered 
59/175  
Signed in pencil lower right 
19.5 x 24cm  
Together with three further prints 
from the same series (4)  
£20 - 30 
24 
19th century English School  
Portrait of a Gentleman 
Pastel, presented in oval frame 
24.5 x 19.5cm  
£60 - 80 
25 
Janice Sylvia Brock (British, b.1950)  
Autumn 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated 1976 lower right  
69 x 90cm 
£150 - 250 
26 
Framed 80cm x 106cm. Unframed 
70cm x 102cm  
£50 - 80 
27 
A late Victorian mirror, with 
bevelled glass measuring 45 x 29cm, 
frame measuring 76 x 35cm  
£30 - 50 
28 
F. Parr (English School) 
Phillips Cottage, Lynton, Devon 
Watercolour 
Signed lower left 
24 x 16.5cm  
Together with another by the same 
hand, Cottage at Littleham near 
Exmouth, signed lower right, and 
another watercolour depicting a 
Welsh cottage, initialled 'W.F.' and 
dated 1853 (3) 
Lynton Exmouth PR Devon cottages  
together with Welsh cottage 
£40 - 60 
29 
Japanese School 
Mutual Umbrella 
Print 
29 x 19cm  
Together with three further prints 
from this series, to include 'Reading' 
and 'Beauty of Under the Willow' 
and two others (6) 
£100 - 200 
 
 
 
 

30 
Thomas Edwin Mostyn (British, 
1864-1930) 
The Woodland Path 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left  
49.5 x 75cm  
£100 - 200 
31 
L. Mann (English School) Seascape.  
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left  
42 x 61cm  
Together with another painting by 
B.G. Sanderson (20th century English 
School), oil on board, signed and 
dated lower right, 41 x 50.5cm (2)  
£20 - 40 
32 
Francis Russell Flint (British, 
1915-1977) 
'My Father Painting at Brantome, 
France' 
Print, reproduction of original 
watercolour 
Signed in pencil lower right 
53 x 75.5cm 
£60 - 80 
33 
Frans Simon Hoos (1884-1966) 
Alpine Scene 
Oil on canvas  
Signed lower left 
59 x 90cm  
£30 - 50 
34 
Alan M Hunt  
‘Who is the Fairest of Us All?' 
Limited edition print numbered 
149/995, from the Sappi portfolio  
Signed in pencil lower right 
32 x 48cm  
£20 - 30 
35 
An original middle Eastern picture 
by a Syrian artist 
Three scenes from Tartous, Aleppo 
and Mualla. 
Picture Framed 70cm x 85cm 
Unframed 53cm x 70cm 
£80 - 120 
36 
Gay Candelis (Spanish, 20th 
century)  
Street Scene 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right  
53 x 44cm  
£20 - 40 
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37 
Graham Bradshaw 
Goldfinch  
1980 
Gouache on card 
Signed and dated lower centre  
23 x 16.5cm 
Together with three further 
paintings of birds, to include robins 
and crossbills (4)  
£100 - 200 
38* 
Drunken Jig by Gloira Avner. signed 
£40 - 60 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer 
price where indicated with an * 
asterisk 
39 
Titifreak (Brazilian, b.1974) 
The Freak 
2008 
Spray paint and pencil on wood  
46 x 29cm  
Ex. Jonathan Levine Gallery, label 
verso  
£200 - 300 
40 
A large collection of rolled maps 
and charts, some military, some 
scrolls (qty)  
£100 - 200 
41* 
21st century School 
A large collection of black and white 
prints 
Limited edition prints, each 
numbered in pencil  
Signed indistinctly in pencil, each 
blind stamped 
The largest of which measures 32 x 
32cm (12)  
£30 - 40 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer 
price where indicated with an * 
asterisk 
42 
LUCAS (E.V.) The Pageant of Empire, 
Souvenir Volume, with an 
introductory note by the Prince of 
Wales, illustrations by Frank 
Brangwyn, R.A., Spencer Pryse and 
Macdonald Gill, 1924, printed and 
published by Fleetway Press Ltd, 
incomplete copy, pages loose 
£20 - 30 
 
 

43 
A collection of ethnographic posters 
to include a design for L. Kahan 
Gallery NYC, The Museum of 
Mankind, a coloured print 'Drying 
Copra in the South Sea Islands', two 
Photo-Forum images depicting a 
Maori wedding, and exhibition 
posters for 'A Conversation with 
Hylton Nel' (qty)  
£20 - 30 
44 
Menashe Kadishman (Israeli, 
1932-2015) 
The Forest 
Limited edition screenprint 
numbered 19/70 
Signed and dated 1970 in pencil 
lower right  
74.5 x 54cm  
£60 - 80 
45 
Chinese School 
Galloping Horses  
Print, with embroidered border 
81 x 170cm  
Together with a Chinese scroll 
painting of a horse, 174 x 85cm (2) 
£20 - 30 
46 
Paul Rebeyrolle (French, 1926-2005) 
Le Loup 
Lithograph 
Signed lower right 
90 x 60.5cm  
£30 - 40 
47 
William Hogarth (English, 
1697-1764) 
The Distressed Poet  
Engraving after the original painting  
Published 1736 by Hogarth 
35.5 x 40cm  
£20 - 30 
48 
19th century English School 
Cedar at Claremont 
Watercolour 
Dated May 1842 lower centre 
23 x 32.5cm 
Together with a second painting, 
depicting a landscape with a 
settlement on a cliff measuring 24.5 
x 35cm (2)  
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 

49 
After Thomas Gainsborough R.A. 
(English, 1727-1788)  
'Master Jonathan Buttal - The Blue 
Boy'  
Print 24 x 16cm 
Together with another by the same 
hand, depicting Elizabeth Farren (2) 
£20 - 30 
50 
David Blake (20th century) (Bristol 
Savages) 
Cat in Vegetation  
Watercolour and gouache 
Signed lower right 
34 x 24cm  
£20 - 30 
51 
A large collection of prints and 
clippings from 19th century editions 
of The Art-Journal, The Illustrated 
London News, Cassell's Illustrated 
Family Paper, The Graphic together 
with designs for Kew Garden gates, 
shop fronts, and plans of chapels 
and churches, dimensions vary with 
largest sheet size measuring 40 x 
28cm (qty) 
£30 - 40 
52 
LYELL (Charles), Principles of 
Geology, Vols. I, II and IV, 5th 
edition, John Murray, 1837, together 
with BARTLEY (G.C.T.) The Rhine: 
From its Source to the Sea, with 425 
illustrations, Bickers & Son, London, 
1878, green leather bound with gilt 
decoration, marbled endpapers, 
AEG, Burlesques - A Legend of the 
Rhine: Rebecca and Rowena, 
London, 1856, The Works of Francis 
Bacon, Vol I, London, 1778, marbled 
endpapers, RHYMER JONES, Animal 
Creations (c. 1865) and other 19th 
century titles on medical zoology, 
inventions and natural philosophy, 
including a Queen's Prize copy of 
Lardner's Handbook (1861) (qty)  
£60 - 80 
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53 
BALCH (Herbert E.) Wookey Hole - 
Its Caves and Cave Dwellers, 1st 
edition, Humphrey Milford OUP, 
1914 
Together with GRIFFIN LEWIS (G.) 
The Practical Book of Oriental Rugs, 
1920, J.B. Lippincott Co., FOLEY 
(Edwin) The Book of Decorative 
Furniture, Vol. II, Caxton Publishing 
Company, London, 1910, bound in 
red cloth, and a large quantity of art 
and architecture reference books, 
together with further books (qty) 
£30 - 40 
54 
WRIGHT (Thomas) Louthiana: or, an 
Introduction to the Antiquities of 
Ireland (1748), W. Faden London, 
together with MCDONALD (J. 
Ramsay) Manna-Hatin - The Story of 
New York (1929), The Manhattan 
Company, New York, FITZGERALD 
(Edward) Rubaiyat of Omar 
Khayyam, with illustrations by 
Edmund Dulac, first edition of the 
translation, Hodder and Stoughton, 
BILLINGS (Robert William) 
Architectural Illustrations of Carlisle 
Cathedral (1840), Published by 
Thomas and William Boone, Official 
Handbook of Stations (1956), 
published by the British Transport 
Commission, bound in red leather 
with marbled endpapers, Lectures on 
Explosives (1902). The Surprise Art 
Album and further books (qty)  
£50 - 70 
55 
CAMDEN (William) Annales rerum 
Anglicarum et Hibernicarum, 
regnante Elizabetha (1615) Typis 
Guilielmi Stansbii, Impensis Simonis 
Watersoni, London (AF) 
Together with The Knowledge and 
Practice of Christianity (1759) 
London, Sketches, Historical and 
Topograpgical of the Floridas (1821), 
The Book of Common Prayer (1757) 
Printed by Oxford University, A 
Collection of Scarce and Valuable 
Treatises upon Metals, Mines and 
Minerals (1738) and other books, 
some in German text (qty)  
£100 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 
 

56 
'The World of Adventure - A 
Collection of Stirring Scenes and 
Moving Accidents', Vols. I & II, 
special edition, Cassell & Company 
Ltd, London, illustrated throughout, 
AEG (faded), illustrated boards, 
undated c. 1890s.  
Together with two titles on Beatrix 
Potter, Vol. IX of 'The Diary of 
Samuel Pepys' (1899), and 'The 
Illustrated Byron - With Upwards of 
Two Hundred Engravings' (1854), 
Henry Vizetelly, Fleet St., AEG (6)  
£30 - 40 
57 
WILLIS (Robert) The Architectural 
History of the University of 
Cambridge, Volumes I-IV (1886), 
Cambridge University Press 
Together with four volumes of De 
Tekniska Vetenskaperna (1929), 
Albert Bonniers Forlag, Stockholm, 
marbled endpapers, edges and 
boards, COLQUHOUN (Albert) The 
Key of the Pacific (1895), Archibald 
Constable & Co., FORBES (Archibald) 
Battles of the Nineteenth Century, 
Vol. 1 (1896) and CASSELL, 
Illustrated History of England, Vols. I, 
VI and VIII (13) 
£60 - 80 
58 
HOMER, The Iliad, as translated by 
Alexander Pope, Vols. I-V, London, 
1771. Together with Muller's Doric 
Race, Vols. I & II, John Murray, 
London, 1839, AEG, ABBOTT (Evelyn) 
Pericles and the Golden Age of 
Athens, London 1897, GOW (James) 
A Companion to School Classics, 
London 1896, SUMNER MAINE 
(Henry) Ancient Law, London 1891, 
COX (George W.) Tales of Ancient 
Greece, London 1880, RAWLINSON 
(George) History of Ancient Egypt, 
Vols I & II, London 1881 and Ancient 
Egypt, 1887, SEYFFERT (Oskar) A 
Dictionary of Classical Antiquities, 
London 1895 and further 19th 
century titles on history and battle 
(qty) (19 books)    
£100 - 200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

59 
Aristophanis Comoediae Undecim 
(The Comedies or Plays of 
Aristophanes), 1670, vellum-bound, 
32mo 
Together with SCHUTZ (Christian 
Godofr) Aeschyli tragoediae, 1809, 
leather-bound, 32mo (2 books)  
£30 - 40 
60 
Novum Testamentum (Bible: New 
Testament in Greek), 1568, printed 
on title page: Lutetiae: Ex officina 
Roberti Stephani typographi regia, 
typis regia, 32mo, hardcover, 
leatherback 
Together with LUCAS (Estienne) The 
New Testament, in French, 1668, 
printed in Paris, vellum-bound with 
decoration to boards, 32mo (92 
books) 
£100 - 200 
61 
BUTLER (Samuel) Hudibras: In Three 
Parts, Engraved plates by William 
Hogarth, calf, 12mo, 1726 
Together with other leather-bound 
books, to include The Diary of 
Samuel Pepys (1871), Holland and 
the Hollanders (1899), Lord 
Macaulay's Essays (1909), Curiosities 
of Literature by D'Israeli (1811), 
Stories from Livy (1883), Robinson 
Crusoe (1859), Strange Dwellings 
(1894), BAIN (F.W.) A Digit of the 
Moon - A Hindoo Love Story (1910) 
Methuen & Co, and ERLE (T.W.) A 
Pipe of Dutch Kanaster (1851 & 
1860), inscribed on the title page 
'With the authors' love', T. Rastall & 
Son, London (10 books) 
£80 - 100 
62 
PERCY (Thomas) Reliques of Ancient 
English Poetry, complete in three 
volumes, 1847, London, bound by 
Hayday, marbled endpapers and 
edges. 
Together with a collection of other 
literature, to include LAMB, Tales 
from Shakespeare (1879) bound by 
Bickers & Son, TOWNESEND, Stories 
from Shakespeare (1899) bound by 
Stoakley Cambridge, Longfellow's 
Poetical Works (1877), Chaucer's 
Poetical Works, Tennyson's Works 
(1902), The Heathen Chinee, TYTLER 
(Sarah) Musical Composers (1892) 
(11 books)  
£60 - 80 
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63 
KEIL (John) Euclid's Elements of 
Geometry, printed for Tho. 
Woodward at the Half-Moon, Fleet 
Street, 1733. Together with WOOD 
(James) The Elements of Optics, 3rd 
edition, London (1811), GILL 
(Thomas) The Technical Repository, 
Vols VII & VIII, London, 1825, La 
Geometrie Pratique, Paris (1798), 
NICHOLSON (William) A Dictionary of 
Chemistry, Vol II (1795), Miscellanea 
Curiosa, 3rd edition, Vol I, London 
(1726), The New Dispensatory, 
London (1753), DARWIN (Charles) 
Journal of Researches, T. Nelson & 
Sons, London (1900), ROSCOF (Sir 
Henry) Inorganic Chemistry for 
Beginners (1896), GIBSON (Tho.) The 
Anatomy of the Human Body, 
London 1716 and LAURIE (J) 
Homoeopathic Medicine, London 
(1841) (12 books) 
£30 - 40 
64 
SPARROW (Anth.) A Rationale upon 
the Book of Common Prayer of the 
Church of England, London, 1661, 
32mo. Together with further books, 
to include Smith's Dictionary of the 
Bible, Vols. I-III, John Murray, 1863, 
FARRAR (Frederic W.) The Life of 
Christ, Cassell, Petter & Galpin, 
London, AEG, marbled endpapers, 
ESMOND RIDDLE (Joseph) 
Latin-English Lexicon, London 1849, 
LIDDELL (Henry) and SCOTT (Robert), 
Greek-English Lexicon, Oxford, 1863, 
BOYER (A.) The Royal Dictionary - 
French and English, London 1771, 
Wilson's French and English 
Dictionary, London 1843 and two 
copies of Hayden's Dictionary of 
Dates, London 1889, and London 
1855 (qty) 
£60 - 80 
65 
STRUTT (Joseph) Sports and 
Pastimes of the People of England, 
illustrations printed in sepia, second 
edition, 1810, London, bound in light 
brown leather with gilt bordering 
and spine, marbled endpapers, AEG  
Together with SEYER (Samuel) 
Memoirs Historical and 
Topographical of Bristol and it's 
Neighbourhood, Vols. I & II, 1821, 
Bristol, marbled endpapers, leather 
bound (3 books)  
£30 - 50 
 

66 
Picturesque Europe - The British 
Isles, with illustrations on steel and 
wood, Vols. I-V, undated, 19th 
century, Cassell, Petter & Galpin, 
London, bound in red leather, 
marbled endpapers, AEG, and 
another copy, The Continent, bound 
in green. 
Together with 'The Times' Atlas, 
1897, Published at the Office of The 
Times, Printing House Square, 
London and New Large Scale 
Ordnance Atlas of the British Isles, 
George W. Bacon, undated, c. 1883, 
London, marbled endpapers, AEG (8 
books)  
£30 - 50 
67 
HALL (William Henry) The New 
Royal Encyclopedia; or, Complete 
Modern Universal Dictionary of Arts 
and Sciences, complete in Vols I-III, 
Printed for C. Cooke, London, first 
edition, undated c. 1788  
Together with CHAMBERS (E.) 
Cyclopaedia: or, an Universal 
Dictionary of Arts and Sciences, 
complete in Vols I & II, 1750, London 
(5 books)  
£80 - 100 
69 
THACKERAY (W.M) The Works, in 26 
vols, 1886-9, Smith, Elder & Co., 
London, marbled endpapers, boards 
and edges plus other books (qty) 
£20 - 30 
70 
RIZOFF (D.) The Bulgarians, 1917, 
Wilhelm Greve, Berlin, the text is in 
four languages: German, English, 
French and Bulgarian, the long 
introduction by Rizoff (then Minister 
of Bulgaria in Berlin), with 
square-format coloured maps of the 
region, inscription on title page, 
possibly signed and dated by Rizoff 
£10 - 20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

71 
BOOKS. FECHENBACH (Hermann) 
Die Letzten Mergentheimer Juden. 
Germnay, 1972, together with 
GRILLEAU (Henri-Bernard Marigny 
De) Le gain scientifique d'une seule 
unité sur toute attaque d'une figure 
sélectionnée à la Roulette ou au 
Trente et Quarante, Marseill, 1926, 
together with RUMPOLT (Marx) Ein 
new Kochbuch, facsimile edition, 
title in red and black, 
text-illustrations, original decorated 
boards, card case, folio, Hildesheim, 
Olms, 1980 
£20 - 40 
72 
Books - five books relating to 
military commanders to include 
Peter de Billiere, a collection of 
books relating to military actions 
including The Battle of the Somme, 
together with a selection of 
reference books relating to World 
War I, the Falklands and Northern 
Ireland (qty) 
£30 - 40 
73 
A collection of seven books relating 
to 'Art at Auction' Sotheby's 
1977-83 
£30 - 50 
74 
RUMPOLT (Marx) Ein new 
Kochbuch, facsimile edition, title in 
red and black, text-illustrations, 
original decorated boards, card case, 
folio, Hildesheim, Olms, 1980 
£20 - 30 
75 
A collection of seven Paul Hamlyn 
hardback books 'Landmarks of the 
Worlds Art' together with a copy of 
David Shepherd 'The man and his 
paintings'  
£20 - 30 
 

Furniture 
 
77 
Two sterling silver pin cushions, one 
modelled as a recumbent pig   
£60 - 80 
78 
A pair of late 19th century brass 
candlesticks in the Aesthetic style   
£30 - 50 
79 
A sterling silver topped cane.  
£30 - 50 
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80 
An oak four division stick/umbrella 
stand with lead drip trays together 
with a single walking stick, 67cm(h) 
£40 - 60 
81 
A Walnut upholstered show wood 
balloon back chair on turned legs  
£60 - 80 
82 
A 20th Century glass topped dining 
table on chrome legs,  
180cm x 90cm 
£200 - 300 
83 
An early 20th century stained beech 
folding child's chair. 
£30 - 50 
84 
Two upholstered oak carver chairs 
£50 - 80 
85 
Eight mahogany dining chairs and 
two carvers, with green upholstered 
drop in seats in the Regency style 
£80 - 120 
86 
Two early 20th century dining chairs 
£20 - 30 
87 
A modern oak and burr walnut 
veneered console table 
130cm(W) 45cm(D) 77cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
88 
A Victorian mahogany pedal church 
organ, manufactured for R.Muller, 
Cape Town with pierced mirrored 
back board  
108cm(W) 
£30 - 50 
89 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
198cm(H) 86cm(W) 24cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
90 
Five various Globe Wernike 
bookcase sections 
£80 - 100 
91 
An early 19th century pierced brass 
& cast iron fire basket, serpentine 
fronted, 77cm (L), 77cm (W), 38cm 
(D) 
£80 - 120 
92 
Two modern pine veneer desks 
120cm and 140cm wide 
£20 - 40 
 

93 
An early 20th century mahogany 
two part bookcase, plinth top over 
two glazed doors below two long 
drawers, raised on cabriole legs  
195cm(H) 117(W) 42cm(D) 
£40 - 60 
94 
A vintage Wicker orchard basket on 
wheels  
£60 - 80 
95 
A yew wood metamorphic child's 
high chair together with an oak potty 
stool 
£60 - 80 
96 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak four 
stage stacking bookcase  
133cm(H) 86cm(W) 24cm(D)  
£80 - 120 
97 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak five 
stage stacking bookcase  
183cm(H) 86cm(W) 27cm(D) 
£100 - 150 
98 
An Edwardian mahogany dressing 
table with string inlay decoration, 
an oval swing mirror, two short over 
two long drawers, 114cm (W) 
together with a light oak arts and 
crafts style dressing table, two short 
drawers on turned legs,  
114cm (W) 
£60 - 80 
99 
A vintage teak bedroom wardrobe 
in the G plan style.  Teak framed 
bedroom chair 
91cm(W) 58(D) 174cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
100 
An modern sideboard in the 
regency style  
143cm(L) 53cm(D) 83cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
101 
Schreiber teak laminate cabinet 
together with glass fronted bookcase 
£20 - 30 
102 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
210cm(H) 86cm(W) 28cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
103 
A small mahogany folding card or 
games table, together with a two 
tier mahogany side table 
£40 - 60 

104 
An Arts and Crafts mahogany over 
mantle mirror, with two shelves on 
turned supports and central bevelled 
glass plate, 126cm x 92cm, together 
with a small oak over mantel mirror 
with bevelled glass plate, 68cm x 
56cm 
£80 - 120 
105 
A mahogany display cabinet with 
glazed doors 
£50 - 80 
106 
Two wicker conservatory chairs,  
Larger chair 86cm(W) 70cm(D) 
122cm(H) 
Smaller chair 65cm(W) 70cm(D) 
105cm(H) 
£40 - 60 
107 
A straight backed bedroom chair 
upholstered in orange silk, with 
protective button over cream linen 
cover 
£60 - 80 
108 
Four upholstered foot stools.  
£60 - 80 
109 
An 18th century elm coffer. 
130cm(w) 
£100 - 150 
110 
An Edwardian mahogany card table 
with string inlay decoration 
£40 - 60 
111 
A late 19th century octagonal top 
occasional table in the Gothic 
revival style, 75cm (H), 50cm (W), 
50cm (D) 
£80 - 120 
112 
A large solid oak farmhouse style 
refectory table. The single plank top 
on cross frame stretchered supports, 
with distressed finish  
121cm (L) 82cm(W) 76cm(H) 
£200 - 300 
113 
A set of eight Tudor style dining 
chairs with canework seats and back 
panels on 'bobbin' turned H 
stretcher supports - 6 plus 2 carvers 
£100 - 200 
114 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak four 
stage stacking bookcase  
145cm(H) 86cm(W) 46cm(D) 
£80 - 150 
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115 
An Art Deco walnut square shaped 
centre table with quarter sawn 
figured walnut top on bowed 
supports 
80cm x 80cm 66cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
116 
An Art Deco walnut finished dining 
table suite comprising of a D end 
extending dining table (1 leaf) eight 
barrel backed  green leather 
upholstered chairs  (2 carvers) with 
a matching sideboard. 
Table 214cm (extended) 168cm 
(Unextended) 74cm(H) 100cm(W) 
£250 - 350 
117 
A pair of Italian Ero (S) chairs by 
Kartell, designed by Philippe Starck 
£100 - 150 
118 
A 19th century mahogany and 
marquetry inlaid graduating four 
stage corner’ what-not’.  
149cm (H), 57cm (W), 34cm (D) 
£60 - 80 
119 
An Art Deco walnut two tier centre 
table on castors 
50cm x 50cm 65cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
120 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
200cm(H) 86cm(W) 45cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
121 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
208cm(H) 86cm(W) 45cm(D) 
£80 - 120 
122 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
208cm(H) 86cm(W) 45cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
123 
A 1920's Globe Wernike oak six 
stage stacking bookcase  
212cm(H) 86cm(W) 46cm(D) 
£100 - 200 
124 
An Art Deco walnut finish serving 
table on pedestal supports, fitted 
with two drawers 
85cm(H) 106cm(W)53cm(D) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

125 
A reproduction mahogany finish 
breakfront sideboard of small 
proportions,  
68cm (h), 104cm (w), 34cm (d) 
£50 - 80 
126 
A reproduction yew wood finish, 
extending dining table on triform 
pedestal supports, together with 6 
matching dining chair (two are 
carvers) 235cm(W) 100cm(D) 
75cm(H) 
£20 - 40 
127 
An oak occasional table on barley 
twist supports. Plus a late 19th 
century chest of two short over 
three long drawers 
£40 - 60 
128 
A 19th century mahogany 
wellington chest fitted with seven 
drawers on a plinth base. 
104cm(H) 48.5(W) 36cm(D) 
£80 - 120 
129 
An Edwardian mahogany dining 
table with two d-end supports and 
single table leaf together with four 
upholstered dining chairs and two 
matching carvers 
£100 - 150 
130 
A modern cream leather mirror 
80cm(W) 106cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
131 
A wooden artist travelling easel.  
£20 - 40 
132 
An Edwardian oak folding games 
table on tapering column legs 
79cm(W) 39cm(D) 73cm(H) 
£60 - 80 
133 
A 20th Century Russian black 
lacquer cigarette box with hand 
painted rural scene, inscription and 
signature to lid, 15cm x 11cm 
£30 - 50 
134 
A 19th century fitted mahogany 
writing slope  
46cm x 28cm x 28cm 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 
 
 

135 
A 19th century tilt top D-end 
mahogany dining table on Quadra 
form lions paw supports with one 
leaf extension, 
71cm (H), 155cm (L), 105cm (W) 
£100 - 200 
 

Collectors items’ 
 
136 
The White Album, The Beatles, 
Embossed lettering, four glossy 
photographs, a double sided poster, 
black inner sleeves, No. 0404847 
£40 - 60 
137 
Mahogany windup stopwatch 
maker W>G Pye & Co plus a 
resistance box 1939 
£80 - 120 
138 
Fruitwood Clarete music dispenser 
playing Brahms Lullaby 
Manufactured of BAUMANN A.G 
Diepoldsau, Swiss 
£20 - 30 
139 
Ship in a bottle. W & A Gilley Gin 
Bottle with a steam Ship in the 
bottle  
1940's H & A Gilbey gin bottle, glass 
gin bottle with embossed H & A 
Gilley logo in cursive writing on front 
of bottle, square glass with rounded 
corners, part cork in top, measures 
3", length and width and 8" tall, 
more information 
Saved by Etsy 
£20 - 30 
140 
Five early 20th century Bakelite 
cased valve radios by Phillips, Cossor 
and others 
£60 - 80 
141 
A cream Bakelite radio speaker,  
£40 - 60 
142 
Five early to mid century wooden 
cased radios by Pye and Etronic 
£30 - 50 
143 
A wireless intercom system by Pye 
together with an early CCTV system 
by Koyo, and a Through line radio by 
Leak possibly for a 1950s car 
£40 - 60 
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144 
A mid century Bush portable radio 
in cream Bakelite together with two 
early plastic transistor radios by 
Murphy plus a Bakelite speaker 
£40 - 60 
145 
A large collection of 1970/80s 7" 
vinyl singles, many without sleeves 
to include UB40, Blondie and ABBA 
£20 - 40 
146 
A modern sheath knife by George 
Wolstenholm & Sons together with 
one other. 
£50 - 80 
147 
2 x vintage fencing foils by Leon of 
Paris 
£30 - 50 
148 
A 19th century North African dagger 
with leather hilt and pommel 
contained within a tooled leather 
sheath 
£30 - 50 
149 
A replica AK47 bayonet contained 
within a leather sheath 
£20 - 40 
150 
A replica WW1 German boot dagger 
£30 - 50 
151 
A powder flask of horn form with 
brass fittings 
£30 - 50 
152 
A North American style model 
canoe of bark construction 
£50 - 80 
153 
An antique Arabic Jambiya plus 
other 
£40 - 60 
154 
A mixed lot of collectables, to 
include a set of horn cups, brass 
bowls, leather picture frames 
£30 - 50 
155 
A collection of four Titanic related 
post cards to include a 1912 copy of 
'nearer my god to thee played by 
bandsmen as the Titanic sank to her 
doom' together with three others.  
£40 - 60 
156 
A collection of mid to late 20th 
century UK stamps, in two files 
£40 - 60 

157 
A collection of measuring 
instruments 
£30 - 50 
158 
A collection of 20th century British 
and worldwide stamps 
£50 - 80 
159 
A portable oak collectors cabinet 
fitted with four drawers and slide. 
26.5(H)   41cm(W) 18.5(D) 
£60 - 80 
160 
A vintage Bakelite cased G.E.C  
valve radio 
£30 - 50 
161 
JJS Walker Bampton & Co 2 piece 
cane salmon rod - 3 metres approx 
Makers Alnwich serial no: 12822  
£60 - 80 
162 
T.Pape. Newcastle 2 piece cane rod 
- 285cm 
£40 - 60 
163 
Hardys of Alnwich 3 piece cane 
salmon rod - The Norsk Mardoch rod 
- 357cm - 2 tips 'Palahona' complete 
with cloth slip 
£80 - 120 
164 
W.R. Pape Newcastle 3 piece cane 
salmon rod - 396cm with extra tip all 
in original canvas slip 
£30 - 50 
165 
C. Farlowe & Co. London 2 piece 
cane - 274cm - painted green 
£30 - 50 
166 
A quantity of vintage fly fishing and 
spinning tackle contained within two 
canvas bags and a leather box, to 
include various reels, weights, line & 
flys 
£50 - 80 
167 
Hardy Bros Ltd, Alnwich 3 and half 
"Uniqua" Fly reel 
£40 - 60 
168 
Illingworth No3 Patent 1913 
threadline casting reel with silver 
spool rim and triangle shaped 
makers box  
£30 - 40 
 
 
 

169 
Hardys Bros Ltd, Alnwich 4" Fly 
fishing reel with ratchet 
£60 - 80 
170 
S.Allcock & Co Ltd 'Easticast 4' Bait 
casting reel with original box 
£40 - 60 
171 
Mallochs Patent Sideeast reel 3 and 
half inches with brass casting eye, 
aluminium reversible drum retailed 
by Pape of Newcastle (repairs)  
£60 - 80 
172 
A box containing a quantity of 
tinplate dolls house accessories, 
shutters, doors etc 
£20 - 40 
173 
A Georgian style 4 storey dolls 
house some furniture supplied. 
Hand made over 20 years. Purpose 
made table included.  
£60 - 80 
174 
A set of framed racing silks. In the 
colours of 'The Judge' Justice John 
Wylie and his son. 1920,-1970s. With 
brass plaque.  
£60 - 80 
175 
A 20th century scratch built four 
story Dolls house with a large 
collection of furniture to include 
bathroom ceramic suites, bedroom 
sets 83cm(h) x 60cm(w) 
£100 - 200 
176 
A collection of 1930's century 
wooden Strombecker style dolls 
house furniture to include bedroom 
suit and piano 
£100 - 150 
 

Ceramics & Glassware 
 
177 
A large glazed stoneware jar J.B 
Bouzen & Sons Ltd, Noted Bath 
Waters together with 3 x other 
smaller stoneware jars 
£50 - 80 
178 
Four various glazed stoneware 
flagons together with 5 stoneware 
jars 
£40 - 60 
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179 
A Wedgewood bone china tea set 
'Florentine' pattern for 6 
£80 - 120 
180 
A collection of Crown Derby models 
together with two Imari pattern 
plates. (9) 
£100 - 200 
181 
A collection of crown Derby 
porcelain figures, to include a 
mouse 
£100 - 200 
182 
Modern Chinese famile rose 
ceramics together with two 
cloisonné dishes, a quantity of 
modern Chinese and Continental 
blue and white ceramics, including a 
pair of vases 
£60 - 80 
183 
Four items of Studio pottery, a 
Stoneware jug with temoko glaze 
possibly by Bernard Leach(unsigned) 
plus bowl, a David Winkley glazed 
stoneware jug and one other 
£80 - 120 
184 
A pair of 19th century Meissen 
porcelain figures of a gentleman 
carrying fruit and wearing a blue 
jacket and pink trousers standing 
next to a tree trunk and a woman 
carrying a basket of flowers with 
painted blue crossed swords marks 
29cm and 27cm (h) 
£350 - 400 
185 
Two continental porcelain figurines  
£50 - 80 
186 
A collection of ceramics to include a 
pair of Staffordshire spaniels, a flat 
back figural group, a flat back pocket 
watch stand and a large wedge 
shaped cheese plate and cover 
£20 - 40 
187 
A pair of 20th century continental 
bisque figures of a young girl and 
boy 
£40 - 60 
188 
A large Troika cylinder lamp by 
Anne Lewis(1966-72) with textured 
geometric design, with painted 
marks to base, 37cm (h) 
£100 - 150 
 

189 
A pair of Oriental style baluster 
shaped vases and a pair of Limoge 
ceramic eggs, boxed 
£30 - 50 
190 
A collection of brown glazed pottery 
items, to include fish jugs and 
various sized seals 
£30 - 50 
191 
A German blue & white transfer 
printed teapot together with one 
other  
£20 - 30 
192 
Vintage Goebel Hummel Figurines  
£20 - 40 
193 
A Wedgwood meadowsweet 
pattern part dinner set service 
together with other dinner & tea 
wares 
£60 - 80 
194 
A set of six 20th century Japanese 
hand painted side plates together 
with a painted stoneware footed 
dish in the Chinese style 
£20 - 40 
195 
A Chinese painted footed bowl 
together with other transfer painted 
ceramics  
£20 - 30 
196 
A large Wedgwood bone china 
dinning service in the 'Tamarisk' 
pattern  
£100 - 150 
197 
A small modern Chinese footed 
bowl together with a square blue & 
white footed bowl. 
£50 - 80 
198 
Studio pottery, two ceramic studio 
pottery mugs by Robin Welch. The 
taller impressed with Bristol 1975. 
The smaller impressed with Bristol 
1988 
£60 - 80 
199 
A collection of studio pottery to 
include a temoko glazed bowl with 
stamp to base, a celadon glazed 
bowl in the style of David Leach and 
a salt glazed jug by Geoffrey Doonan 
£50 - 80 
 
 

200 
A 19th century hand painted 
pottery teapot depicting ceremonial 
scenes 14cm 
£30 - 50 
201 
A 19th century pierced porcelain 
vase by Zsolnay of Hungary. Overall 
blue & gilt decorated and in the 
Persian style.  24cm.  
£50 - 80 
202 
A Vintage LORD NELSON POTTERY 
Child's Nursery Rhyme Alphabet 
Bowl, Plate and Cup Set 
£20 - 30 
203 
Five Ann Cox Ceramics' cottage 
models, largest 31cm high together 
with a Lilliput lane style ceramic 
cottage 
£100 - 150 
204 
A collection of stoneware and studio 
pottery items 
£40 - 60 
205 
A Crown Derby painted ceramic 
part dressing table set. 
£100 - 150 
206 
A set of four Royal Crown Derby 
coffee cans and saucers, plus 2 
saucers, blue/white floral decoration 
with gilt border 
£40 - 60 
207 
Nao and Lladro 3 porcelain figures 
together with a Lladro plaque and a 
Doulton figure 'Alexandra' 
£60 - 80 
208 
3 various Lladro porcelain figure 
groups together with two others by 
Nao  
£100 - 200 
209 
A collection of stoneware items to 
include a glazed lidded casserole 
dish, a large bowl with blue glaze 
interior signed BP. (7) 
£60 - 80 
210 
A pair of Chinese porcelain tea 
bowls on stands, yellow in ground, 
hand painted with persimmon & 
bats (character marks to base)  
£80 - 120 
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211 
A rare large Troika cube vase with 
incised geometric design the 
decorator's monogram SK for 
Simone Kilburn(1975-77). Painted 
marks to base, 15cm (h) 
£100 - 150 
212 
A large figure porcelain vase by 
Royal Dux  
54cm(H) 
£100 - 200 
213 
A 19th century Japanese Porcelain 
hall vase of baluster outline and 
flared floral lip with moulded pierced 
handles. Front and back later over 
painted with black lacquer and gilt 
decorated panels. 69cm(h) six 
character red painted mark to base.  
£200 - 300 
214 
A large treacle glazed stoneware 
garden planter decorated with 
Chinese dragon motif   
£30 - 40 
215 
A 19th century Austrian hand 
painted figurine circa 1890 
£40 - 60 
216 
A pair of Victorian plates, a Limoges 
style cabinet cup and a Derby style 
moustache cup and saucer 
£30 - 50 
217 
A set of bone china tea ware by 
Duchess 
£40 - 60 
218 
2 x Royal Vale part tea sets together 
with a Royal Albert part tea set. 
£80 - 120 
219 
An Oriental style eggshell porcelain 
tea set 
£20 - 40 
220 
An oriental eggshell porcelain set of 
six coffee cups and saucers, hand 
painted with bamboo design 
£30 - 50 
221 
Clarice Cliff floral part tea service 
£30 - 50 
222 
A scratch vintage built scale model 
of a vintage pump jack mounted on 
a wooden plinth 
£100 - 200 
 

223 
A quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass including fish and 
birds 
£30 - 50 
224 
A large quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass, including ashtrays 
and vases 
£30 - 50 
225 
A quantity of 1960s and later 
coloured glass spill vases 
£40 - 60 
 
226 
A large collection of glassware 
including decanters and glasses 
£20 - 40 
227 
A 20th Century Swedish Art Glass 
paperweight with reverse carved 
image of an otter by Mats Jonasson 
number 2289, signed to base, 
16.5cm (h) 
£20 - 40 
228 
A moulded glass footed bowl, 
together with two other glass items  
£10 - 20 
229 
A collection of cut and moulded 
glass items, (6) 
£30 - 50 
230 
A vintage Daisy glass butter churn 
£20 - 30 
231 
Various cut glass drinking glasses to 
include 3 trumpet shaped 
champagne flutes 
£40 - 60 
232 
A large quantity of assorted 
glassware to include drinking 
glasses, bowls, two decanters etc 
£40 - 60 
233 
A pair of hobnail cut onion shaped 
glass decanters  
£40 - 60 
234 
A pair of opaque baluster glass 
vases in the Aesthetic style, enamel 
overlaid with Persimmon decoration  
20cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 

235 
A pair of 20th century hobnail cut 
glass decanters together with 
another pair of decanters. 
£100 - 200 
236 
A collection of modern glassware to 
include a moulded glass decanter, 
napkin stands etc 
£30 - 50 
237 
A pair of blue glass tumbles by 
Linley glassware. Boxed  
£100 - 150 
 

Ethnographical  
 
238* 
A reproduction bronze figure group 
after Conova 'Three bathers’ 
mounted on a marble plinth. 
19cm(H) 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus 
VAT (20%) on the hammer price 
where indicated with an * asterisk 
£50 - 80 
239 
A 19th century copper and stained 
glass lantern 
55cm(H) 19cm 
£30 - 40 
240 
A modern metal and glass floor 
lamp, 183cm 
£10 - 20 
241 
Two Edwardian carved oak six 
branch chandeliers in the arts and 
craft style larger one signed A. 
Dumez, 
Large light 78(h) x 78(W) cm  
Smaller light 54(H) x 65(W) cm 
£50 - 80 
242 
A large collection of 19th/20th 
century coinage.  
£100 - 200 
243 
A pair of Middle Eastern Textile 
floor rugs.  
£20 - 40 
244 
A brass ejector chamber 
candleholder, a filigree copper work 
picture, plus scent bottles and other 
items 
£80 - 120 
245 
A pair of Oriental carved Jade Lions 
£200 - 250 
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246 
A boxed miniature indoor croquet 
set together with an early 20th 
century puzzle 
£50 - 80 
247 
A vintage metal fore companion set 
together with a coal box 
£40 - 60 
248 
A collection of brass and copper 
items 
£60 - 80 
249 
A large pair of carved figures in 
hardwood, one male and one female 
fertility figures. Early to mid 20th 
century central Africa 55cm(H) 
£80 - 120 
250 
A central African carved wooden 
figure of a Senofu warrior together 
with four other smaller wooden 
figures 
£40 - 60 
251 
A brass cased grinder together with 
two beadwork necklaces and other 
metal ware 
£20 - 40 
252 
A decoratively carved wooden 
gaming box together with a wooden 
pick musical instrument and utensils 
£30 - 40 
253 
A carved softwood two section 
vessel of figure form overall ochre 
stained. 62cm(H) 40cm(W)  
£40 - 60 
254 
A collection of African wooden and 
clay pipe bowls 
£30 - 40 
255 
A large needle work floor cushion 
£20 - 40 
256 
An African ceremonial/reliquary 
headdress Gabon Kota stylised 
figure of hardwood construction  
£100 - 150 
257 
An early 20th century 
stool/headrest from the Zaire region 
of Central Africa. Of hardwood 
construction and formed as a 
mythical creature 
£40 - 60 
 
 

258 
Two African wooden fishing spools 
together with other wooden utensils 
plus a copper jug 
£20 - 40 
259 
An early 20th century 
ceremonial/reliquary figure head 
from the Gabon region of Central 
Africa. Of hardwood construction 
overlaid with decorative copper 
banding in the form of a stylized face 
60cm(H) 8cm(D) 
£50 - 80 
260 
A quantity of African white metal 
anklets plus bangles 
£30 - 40 
261 
A small African hardwood tripod 
stool together with 2 looms for fine 
weaving 
£30 - 50 
262 
An African witchdoctors cloth mask 
overall decorated with Cowrie shells 
(Cameroon region) 
£40 - 60 
263 
A carved softwood shaped drum 
stool formed as a tribal elder with a 
hide skin top. Central Africa early 
20th century 59cm(H) 27cm 
£60 - 80 
264 
A 'Senofe' tribe carved softwood 
ceremonial masks with traces of 
lime wash paint 
£40 - 60 
265 
2 pairs of carved softwood head 
groups from the Gabon & Zambia 
region. Approx 20cm(H)  
£40 - 60 
266 
An early 20th century 'knob kerry' 
of singlar piece ebony construction, 
most likely from South Eastern Africa 
50cm (L)  
£40 - 60 
267 
4 x various carved softwood figures. 
Congo region, central & Western 
Africa Tallest 49cm 
£50 - 80 
268 
A 20th century carved softwood 
figure of a 'Senufo' tribal man 
together with two other central 
African figures.  Tallest 64cm 
£100 - 150 

269 
An African carved hardwood 
walking stick together with two 
other wooden items 
£20 - 40 
270 
An antique African 'Wandala' shield 
from the north Cameroon region. 
Rhinoceros hide construction, 
overall decorated with raised 
nodules around a central medallion 
95cm (H) 55cm(W) some historical 
repairs 
£80 - 120 
271 
Three North African robes  
£30 - 40 
272 
A collection of North 
African/Eastern Mediterranean 
throws 
£60 - 80 
273 
A Collection of West African clothes 
probably from The Kuba tribe  
£40 - 60 
274 
A collection of North 
African/Eastern Mediterranean 
throws 
£40 - 60 
275 
A collection of North 
African/Eastern Mediterranean 
throws 
£60 - 80 
276 
A collection of North 
African/Eastern Mediterranean 
throws 
£60 - 80 
277 
A collection of North 
African/Eastern Mediterranean 
throws 
£60 - 80 
278 
A quantity of African 'Cache Sexe’ 
(hide sex) beadwork & cowrie shell 
aprons from the Cameroon region 
together with  two North African 
Bedouin Niqab face veils 
£80 - 120 
279 
An early 20th century brass Naval 
six drawer telescope with leather 
sleeve 
£60 - 90 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

280 
A 19th century Tunbridge inlaid 
walnut stationary box. 
30cm x 23cm x 15cm 
£30 - 50 
 

Silver, Watches & 
Jewellery 
 
281 
An American Sterling silver (925) 
three piece tea set in the Adams 
style. 2080g by S.Kirk & Son 
Baltimore  
£700 - 1,000 
282 
A sterling silver tapering footed 
vase. London by Thomas of New 
Bond Street 1904. 12ozt  
£80 - 120 
283 
A large sterling silver footed bowl 
with wavy rim on a circular stepped 
foot. Marked Sterling 812. 13ozt 
£100 - 150 
284 
Two sterling silver sauce boats. 
6.3ozt 
£100 - 150 
285 
A Victorian sterling silver footed 
bowl with pierced decoration and 
cast rim. London 1847. 20ozt  
£200 - 300 
286 
Three sterling silver bowls. 9.9ozt 
£80 - 120 
287 
A sterling silver trumpet vase, 
Birmingham 1911 weighted bottom 
£30 - 40 
288 
A sterling silver boxed condiment 
set  
£40 - 60 
289 
A pair of sterling silver wine 
coasters and other sterling silver 
items. 12.4ozt 
£80 - 120 
290 
A sterling silver jug with a silver 
christening cup  
£30 - 50 
291 
A sterling bowl and jug. 9ozt. 
London 1805 
£100 - 200 
 
 

292 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal items  
£50 - 80 
293 
A sterling silver condiment set with 
blue glass liners  
£30 - 50 
294 
Judaica. A sterling silver menorah 
Birmingham 7.5ozt. 
£100 - 200 
295 
Two boxed pairs of sterling silver 
napkin holders together with five 
silver napkin rings 
£40 - 60 
296 
A pair of sterling silver candlesticks. 
Weighted bases.,30cm(h)  
£200 - 300 
297 
A 925 sterling silver pierced basket 
together with an egg cup and small 
cup. 9ozt  
£70 - 100 
298 
Two pairs of sterling silver salts. 
4ozt.  
£60 - 80 
299 
A boxed set of sterling silver napkin 
rings together with four others. 4ozt  
£30 - 50 
300 
A collection of sterling and white 
metal items  
£60 - 80 
301 
Two sets of silver plated napkin 
rings together with a silver plated 
box  
£80 - 120 
302 
A sterling silver match box cover 
£30 - 50 
303 
A sterling silver ladle. by JA&TS 
London 1891. 11ozt  
£80 - 120 
304 
A collection of sterling silver 
flatware. 36ozt. by Cooper Bros and 
sons. Sheffield 1960  
£350 - 450 
305 
A collection of sterling silver 
handled cutlery  
£60 - 80 
 
 

306 
A six piece set of flatware and 
knives by Christofle, Paris. Marked 
OC France  
£300 - 500 
307 
Two sterling silver candlesticks 
Largest 36cm  
£200 - 300 
308 
5 x sterling silver items 
£80 - 120 
309 
A Mexican 925 silver bowl raised on 
three ball feet 6.5ozt.  
£80 - 120 
310 
A sterling silver Arts and Crafts style 
vase stand by Edward Viner, 
Sheffield 1933. 19ozt.  
£200 - 400 
311 
A sterling silver salver raised on 
three claw feet by Kemp brothers. 
London 1973. 10.50ozt  
£80 - 120 
312 
A Sterling silver Art Deco style 
rectangular card tray with engine 
turned decoration by Walker & Hall 
Sheffield 1921. 11.8ozt   
£100 - 200 
313 
A pair of Georgian sterling silver 
salts with gilt interior and matching 
spoons. 11.8ozt. William Ely II 
London 1924 
314 
A mini sterling silver toast rack on 
ball feet. 2.5ozt Birmingham 1948 
2.5ozt  
£60 - 80 
315 
A Georgian Sterling silver sugar 
spoon. London 1831. 1.8ozt 
£50 - 80 
316 
Two sterling silver apostle style 
spoons with sailing ship finials. 925 
stamped 6ozt  
£60 - 80 
317 
A sterling silver ladies compact with 
engine turned decoration  
£30 - 50 
318 
A collection of electroplated cutlery  
£50 - 80 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

319 
A large collection of silver plated 
wares 
£40 - 60 
320 
A collection of silver and plate 
£30 - 50 
321 
A large collection of electroplated 
items  
£40 - 60 
322 
A large collection of electroplated 
wares  
£30 - 50 
323 
A sterling silver sugar bowl and 
sifting spoon by Atkin Bros Sheffield 
1897 in fitted velvet box  
£80 - 120 
324 
A silver plated asparagus server 
with integrated sauce boat and 
tongs  
£30 - 50 
325 
A glass decanter with a 925 sterling 
collar 
£40 - 60 
326 
Two silver topped glass items and a 
silver fork.  
£30 - 50 
327 
A silver plated table centrepiece in 
the form of a palm tree  
£70 - 100 
328 
An electroplated three piece tea set  
£40 - 60 
329 
A pair of electroplated candlesticks  
£50 - 80 
330 
A sterling silver dressing table set 
with engine turned decoration  
£80 - 120 
331 
A collection of electroplated wares  
£40 - 60 
332 
A collection of electroplated wares  
£20 - 40 
333 
A pair of white metal strawberry 
spoons 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 

334 
Two ebony trophy bases with 
Georges Brewery Bristol Interest  
£80 - 120 
335 
A collection of electroplated wares 
£40 - 60 
336 
A large collection of silver plated 
wares. 
£50 - 80 
337 
An electroplated table centre 
piece/candle holder  
£80 - 120 
338 
A collection of electroplated wares  
£40 - 60 
339 
A collection of electroplated wares 
together with a boxed shaving kit  
£30 - 50 
340 
A collection of electroplated wares  
£30 - 50 
341 
A small quantity of modern 
glassware to include condiment set, 
a lidded bowl plus silver plate items 
£40 - 60 
342 
The perpetual Challenge Cup, a silver 
twin handled trophy cup by Pinder 
Bros, Birmingham 1964, engraved 
presentation to the front for 
Derbyshire Gritstone Sheep 
Breeders, names to verso, 21cm (8 
1/4in) high, 514g (16.55ozt), the 
composition plinth with a 
presentation engraved band, 28cm 
(11in) high overall. 
£120 - 180 
343 
A sterling silver three piece teaset 
of squat onion shape raised on 
circular stepped feet. London by 
Gold and Silversmiths London, 21ozt 
£200 - 300 
344 
A sterling silver dressing table set  
£40 - 60 
345 
A collection of sterling silver items. 
Approx 4ozt  
£30 - 50 
346 
A sterling silver bachelors tea pot. 
Birmingham 1900. 8.5ozt 
£60 - 80 
 
 

347 
A pair of sterling silver baluster 
shaped vases. Chester. 7.8ozt 
£40 - 60 
348 
Two sterling silver toast racks. 
4.5ozt  
£40 - 60 
349 
A sterling silver salver together with 
a silver jug and acorn rattle 5.25ozt 
£40 - 60 
350 
A near complete canteen of Birks 
(Canada) sterling silver, to include 
eight silver handled dinner knives, 
eight silver handled knives, six silver 
handled butter knives, six dinner 
forks, eight forks, eight cake forks, 
eight spoons, eight soup spoons, 
fourteen tea spoons, eight coffee 
spoons and other items, 120ozt 
gross. 
£600 - 800 
351* 
A sterling silver presentation footed 
salver,  (Royal & Ancient Golf Club 
Of Saint Andrews Open 
Championship Runner Up) silver 
platter. 
Weight 35ozt  
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus 
VAT (20%) on the hammer price 
where indicated with an * asterisk 
£250 - 350 
352 
A collection of silver and 
electroplated cutlery  
£30 - 50 
353 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal flatware and knives  
£50 - 80 
354 
A pair of sterling silver pin dishes  
£20 - 40 
355 
Three sterling silver items, a 
pepperette, salt and butter knife 
£30 - 50 
356 
4 x napkin rings 3 sterling 
£40 - 60 
357 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal topped glass dressing 
table items  
£80 - 120 
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358 
A collection of sterling silver salts, 
and mustards 
£100 - 200 
359 
A collection of sterling silver salts 
etc.  
£100 - 150 
360 
A set of sterling silver brushes and 
mirror  
£60 - 80 
361 
A sterling silver cigarette case with 
engine turned decoration together 
with three silver watch fobs  
£50 - 80 
362 
A pair of silver rimmed posy vases 
together with a cut glass basket with 
sterling silver rim and swing handle  
£20 - 30 
363 
A sterling silver George III toddy 
spoon plus other sterling silver items  
£120 - 160 
364 
Collection of sterling silver items to 
include 2 cut glass and silver 
mounted salts, a pair of pepperettes 
and 1 lidded mustard pot 
£30 - 50 
365 
White metal Harlequin sugar tong 
and an imp tea caddy spoon in brass 
£20 - 30 
366 
A sterling silver calendar watch 
stand with Ivorine cards together 
with a mother of pearl handled 
letter opener  
£20 – 40 
367 
Three boxed sets of sterling silver 
coffee spoons plus two unboxed sets 
of six coffee spoons 
£40 - 60 
368 
A sterling silver scallop shell butter 
dish and knife in original box  
£40 - 60 
369 
A sterling silver baby rattle, a 
topped by a cast model of a 
monkey, Birmingham 1912  
£100 - 200 
370 
A sterling silver cigarette case with 
engine turned decoration together 
with a vesta and thimble 
£40 - 60 

371 
A collection of 20th century coinage  
£80 - 120 
372* 
Small qty crowns, shillings etc 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus 
VAT (20%) on the hammer price 
where indicated with an * asterisk 
£20 - 40 
373 
A collection of 19th/ 20th century 
pre decimal coinage. 
£50 - 80 
374 
A collection of 19th and 20th 
century coins.  
£30 - 50 
374A* 
Two Asian coins 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), plus 
VAT (20%) on the hammer price 
where indicated with an * asterisk 
£30 - 60 
375 
An Edwardian half sovereign. 1905. 
3.9g 
£80 - 120 
376 
Two Edwardian Half sovereigns 
both 1907. 8g.  
£200 - 300 
377 
A collection of costume jewellery.  
£60 - 80 
378 
A collection of costume jewellery to 
include a Scottish agate brooch in 
yellow metal mount. 
£20 - 40 
379 
A collection of silver and white 
metal jewellery.  
£60 - 80 
380* 
A collection of yellow and white 
metal jewellery.  
£40 - 60 
381 
A collection of bead necklaces to 
include a tiger’s eye quartz strand, a 
carved red coral bangle together 
with a Bakelite elasticated bracelet  
£50 - 80 
382 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery  
£40 - 60 
 
 

383 
A collection of costume jewellery  
£80 - 120 
384 
A collection of unmarked yellow 
and white metal costume jewellery 
£30 - 50 
385 
A collection of costume jewellery  
£40 - 60 
386 
A collection of bead and costume 
jewellery.  
£60 - 80 
387 
A large collection of costume 
jewellery in a vanity case  
£40 - 60 
388 
A collection of costume jewellery 
£10 - 20 
389 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal jewellery 
£50 - 80 
390 
A collection of costume jewellery 
£50 - 80 
391 
A collection of miscellaneous items 
to include a roman surgical kit, bone 
comb, pen knives etc  
£40 - 60 
392 
A collection of white metal and 
sterling silver items to include Albert 
chains, watch fob, stamp case etc. 
141g total  
£60 - 80 
393 
A collection of silver and white 
metal jewellery of Scandinavian 
origin 
£40 - 60 
394 
A collection of silver and white 
jewellery  
£80 - 120 
395 
A collection of white metal and 
silver marcasite jewellery  
£50 - 80 
396 
A collection of arts and crafts white 
metal jewellery  
£80 - 120 
397 
Three red coral necklaces  
£60 - 80 
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398 
A collection of costume jewellery  
£80 - 120 
399 
Two items of costume jewellery  
£20 - 40 
400 
A collection of costume jewellery  
£40 - 60 
401 
A collection of costume jewellery 
£40 - 60 
402 
A collection of bead jewellery from 
Papua New Guinea  
£80 - 120 
403 
A collection of costume jewellery in 
three boxes  
£40 - 60 
404 
A Cartier white metal lighter. 
Stamped Cartier Paris E41285. In 
original Must de Cartier red leather 
box 
£100 - 150 
405 
An 18k gold ball point refill pen with 
textured bark decoration, 23.6g 
total 
£200 - 400 
406 
A Tiffany Silver pen with green 
enamel collar. Marked Tiffany 925 
USA. With original sleeve and box 
£60 - 80 
407 
A Cartier red enamel fountain pen. 
Boxed  
£200 - 300 
408 
A sterling silver cameo suite  
£40 - 60 
409 
Two Cameo brooches. A large shell 
cameo in an unmarked yellow metal 
mount together with a smaller 
example in a white metal mount  
£80 - 120 
410 
An 18ct gold tie pin set with central 
pearl and knot design with matching 
18ct gold cuff links. 4.6g 
£60 - 90 
411 
A large Scottish hard stone and 
white metal brooch. 64mm(d) 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

412 
Two pairs of 9ct gold cuff links 
together with two 9ct gold bar 
brooches. 14.5g  
£100 - 200 
413 
A 9ct white gold diamond and gem 
set nautical flag brooch 3.6g 
£150 - 250 
414 
A 9ct gold hard stone brooch 
together with a 9ct smoky quartz 
open work brooch  
£60 - 80 
415 
An 18k gold and carved red coral 
rose brooch. 18.5g  7cm(l)  
£150 - 250 
416 
A collection of badges and key rings  
£40 - 60 
417 
An 18ct gold and diamond tiger 
brooch in the manner of Cartier. 
12.5g  
£300 - 500 
418 
Two shell cameo brooches and a 
cameo ring  
£60 - 80 
419 
A 14k gold and sapphire flower 
brooch. 16.5g 6cm(w) 
£200 - 300 
420 
A yellow metal mourning locket 
together with a pendant and a 
marcasite set locket  
£30 - 50 
421 
A collection of silver and yellow 
metal cuff links  
£40 - 60 
422 
A 14k gold mounted carved shell 
cameo brooch together with a 
ceramic Wedgwood style cameo and 
an Italian micro mosaic brooch  
£50 - 80 
423 
A collection of three yellow metal 
brooches 
£50 - 80 
424 
Three pairs of 9ct gold earrings 
together with a yellow metal chain. 
10.2g  
£100 - 150 
 
 
 

425 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal jewellery  
£50 - 80 
426 
A yellow metal revolving watch fob 
set with oval panels of carnelian and 
blood stone  
£20 - 40 
427 
A pair of 925 silver propeller cuff 
links. Stamped MW 925   
£50 - 80 
428 
A Sterling silver suite of jewellery  
£50 - 80 
429 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal items  
£30 - 50 
430 
A pair of 9ct double backed oval 
cuff links. 4g  
£40 - 60 
431 
A collection of 9ct gold items. to 
include a gate link bracelet, a knot 
ring and other items. 12.5g 
£150 - 250 
432 
A pair of Etruscan style yellow 
metal earrings  
£50 - 80 
433 
A collection of yellow metal tie pins 
and cuff links  
£30 - 50 
434 
An Edwardian full gold sovereign in 
a 9ct bezel mount. 1908. 9.2g 
£200 - 300 
435 
A 9ct gold wedding band size P 
together with a pair of boxed 9ct 
cuff links. 8.1g  
£80 - 120 
436 
Two pairs of 9ct earrings  
£50 - 80 
437 
A collection of 9ct gold items. 39g 
£350 - 450 
438 
A 9ct gold propelling pencil by 
Sampson Morden & Co. 11.5g  
£100 - 150 
439 
A collection of silver and white 
metal items  
£60 - 80 
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440 
A pair of 14k gold earring with 
textured design. 4.1g 
£80 - 120 
441 
A glass phial containing yellow 
metal flakes. total weight 2.1g 
£40 - 60 
442 
A Geo V gold sovereign in 9ct bezel 
mount on a 9ct gold bi metal albert 
chain. 19g  
£300 - 500 
443 
A yellow metal bracelet with 9ct 
gold heart locket and diamond set 
9ct tie pin. 27g total 
£80 - 120 
444 
A pair of 18k white and diamond 
ear studs. Each set with cluster of 
round brilliant cut diamonds. 
Estimated total diamond weight 
2.00cts. Estimated VSII G/H colour. 
3.0g  
£1,500 - 2,500 
445 
A pair of 22k gold hoop earrings, 
each line set with 10 round brilliant 
cut diamonds in The Chanel style. 
4.4g  
£600 - 800 
446 
An 18k white gold and diamond 
flower pendant and earrings set 
throughout with single cut diamonds 
with a pair of matching 18k gold 
diamond set earrings. 9.5g  
£1,500 - 2,500 
447 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond earrings each set with 
three clusters of princess and 
marquise cut diamonds of uniform 
colour and clarity. Estimated: clarity 
VSI Colour G/H 4.4g  
£800 - 1,200 
448 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond cluster earrings. Set 
throughout with round brilliant cut 
diamonds. 3.8g 
£600 - 800 
449 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond half hoop earrings each set 
with five lines of single cut diamonds 
of uniform colour and clarity. 6.0g 
£600 - 800 
 
 

450 
A pair of 9ct gold circular earrings 
together with a 9ct gold rope twist 
bracelet. 10.6g  
£150 - 250 
451 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond earrings. Single cut half set 
diamond hoops with bale suspended 
diamond drop clusters. 3.1g  
£800 - 1,200 
452 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond hoop earrings set 
throughout with brilliant cut 
diamonds. 5.3g  
£500 - 800 
453 
A carved cameo brooch in a yellow 
metal mount together with a quartz 
crystal brooch.  
£60 - 80 
454 
A pair of 18k white gold and 
diamond earrings set throughout 
with round and marquise cut 
diamonds of uniform colour and 
clarity. Estimated VSI H/I colour. 
Estimated total diamond weight. 
1.60cts. 5.9g  
£1,500 - 2,500 
455 
A collection of 9ct gold items to 
include two chain link necklaces , a 
matching bracelet and a pair of 9ct 
hoop earrings. 9.2g  
£80 - 120 
456 
A pair of 18k white and rose gold 
diamond set earrings with three 
intertwined lines of single cut 
diamonds. 7.0g  
£800 - 1,200 
457 
A pair of 18k rose gold and diamond 
chandelier earrings. Diamond set 
hoops with an openwork diamond 
set drop. Diamonds of uniform 
colour and clarity, estimated VSI, H/I 
colour. 12.4g.  
£2,000 - 3,000 
458 
A collection of 9ct gold items to 
include a garnet set ring etc, 19g  
£150 - 250 
459 
A 9ct gold gate link bracelet with 
9ct heart locket. 31g 
£300 - 500 
 
 

460 
A 9ct gold gate link bracelet with 
9ct heart locket. 15g  
£100 - 150 
461 
A 9ct gold fancy link bracelet 
together with a 9ct heart locket. 20g 
£150 - 250 
462 
A 9ct gold gate link bracelet with 
9ct heart locket. 12g 
£80 - 120 
463 
A yellow metal curb link bracelet 
£20 - 40 
464 
Two 18ct gold items, a watch key 
and love pendant. 9.6g 
£120 - 180 
465 
An 18ct gold curb link bracelet 
26g 
£500 - 800 
466 
A 14k gold pearl and Amethyst open 
work bracelet. 42g  
£400 - 600 
467 
A 9ct gold fancy link bracelet and 
heart locket. 24g  
£300 - 400 
468 
An 18k gold diamond set bangle. 
15g  
£250 - 350 
469 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal jewellery  
£60 - 80 
470 
An 18k white gold and diamond set 
bangle. Half set with marquise and 
round cut diamonds of uniform 
clarity and cut. Estimated Clarity 
VSI/II, G/H Colour. Approximate total 
diamond weight 3.00cts. 20g 
£3,000 - 5,000 
471 
A collection of silver and white 
metal items. 171g 
£50 - 80 
472 
A sterling silver and moonstone 
bracelet  
£20 - 40 
473 
A sterling silver bangle by Tiffany & 
Co, Stamped 925 Tiffany & Co 1837. 
70.1g. With original box and bag  
£80 - 120 
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474 
A 14k white gold and gem set 
bracelet. 5g 
£60 - 80 
475 
A white metal and hard stone 
pendant bead necklace. 85g 
£60 - 80 
476 
A white metal and died hard stone 
necklace  
£50 - 80 
477 
An 18k gold and diamond Italian 
pendant necklace with six 
interchangeable hard stone and 18k 
gold pendants. Total weight 19.5g. 
Stamped VCA OR750  
£100 - 250 
478 
An 18k gold rope twist necklace. 
24g 84cm 
£200 - 300 
479 
Cartier. An 14k gold rope twist 
necklace by Cartier Paris. 30g. 57cm. 
In red leather Must de Cartier box  
£450 - 650 
480 
A 9k gold red garnet set openwork 
pendant . On a 9k box link chain. 
Import marks. 4g  
£60 - 80 
481 
An 18k white gold and diamond set 
pendant cross. Set with eleven 
round brilliant cut diamonds. 2.4g 
£400 - 600 
482 
A 9ct gold box link necklace 5.4g  
£60 - 80 
483 
A 9ct gold cross and chain together 
with a yellow metal locket on chain  
£100 - 200 
484 
A 9ct gold teddy bear pendant 
together with a CZ set silver pendant 
on chain  
£20 - 40 
485 
A 15ct gold heart locket star set 
with a single old cut diamond on a 
yellow metal chain. 5.5g  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

486 
An 18k white gold, Topaz and 
diamond pendant. Central free oval 
cut Swiss Blue Topaz 15mm x 13mm 
set below single cut diamond double 
line. 5.5g 
£1,000 - 1,500 
487 
An 18k white gold, diamond and 
gem set key pendant. Set 
throughout with single cut diamonds 
and pear cut Aquamarines , Garnet 
and fancy sapphires. 5cm(l). 5.0g  
£1,000 - 1,500 
488 
A 9ct gold ingot pendant. 30.3g  
£300 - 500 
489 
A graduated string of Mikimoto 
pearls with a 14k gold clasp Largest 
pearl 7.5mm 
£80 - 120 
490 
A carved smoky quartz bead 
necklace with 9ct clasp together 
with a pair of matching earrings  
£150 - 250 
491 
A string of uniform cultured pearls 
with a white metal sapphire and old 
cut diamond clasp. 46cm  
£200 - 300 
492 
A Hematite necklace and two items 
of Tigers eye quartz jewellery  
£40 - 60 
493 
An 18k rose gold and diamond 
openwork pendant set with 
intertwined lines of single cut 
diamonds and matching 18k rose 
gold chain link necklace. 3.2cm(l) 
6.5g  
£1,000 - 2,000 
494 
An 18k white gold and diamond 
flower spray ring set throughout 
with clusters of single cut diamonds 
of uniform clarity and colour. Size O 
7.7g  
£2,500 - 3,500 
495 
A 9ct gold wedding band. Size I 3g  
£40 - 60 
496 
A 9ct white gold diamond and 
sapphire full eternity ring. 3.2g Size J 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 

497 
An unmarked white and yellow 
metal three stone diamond ring. 
2.0g size J 
£200 - 300 
498 
A 9ct gold opal and diamond ring 
set with four round opal cabochons 
with central illusion set diamond. 
2.5g Size H 
£80 - 120 
499 
An 18ct white gold and diamond 
three stone ring. 3.0g Size J  
£300 - 500 
500 
An 18k rose gold Emerald, Ruby and 
Diamond butterfly ring. Centrally set 
with single pear cut diamond, with 
single cut diamond, pink sapphire 
and ruby wings and marquise cut 
emerald eyes. Size O. 7g  
£1,000 - 1,500 
501 
A 9ct gold and hard stone cabochon 
ring. 2.3g Size L 
£50 - 80 
502 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal rings  
£30 - 50 
503 
An 18ct white gold and diamond 
single stone ring together with a 
similar 9ct example. 4.0g  
£100 - 200 
504 
An Aquamarine and white metal 
dress ring. Single  free cut 
Aquamarine 21mm x 19mm. in an 
open work white metal setting. 
13.8g Size N  
£200 - 300 
505 
Two 9ct white gold rings one set 
with single cut diamonds  3.5g  
£100 - 200 
506 
An 18ct white gold single stone 
diamond ring. central emerald cut 
diamond 5.5mm x 4.5mm in a four 
claw corner setting. Size J  
£1,000 - 1,500 
507 
A 9ct gold band set with a line of 
single cut sapphires. 2.7g Size O  
£30 - 50 
508 
An 18ct gold and platinum three 
stone diamond ring. 3.0g Size P 
£120 - 180 
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509 
A white metal and single pearl ring. 
Central pillar set single 8mm pearl. 
Size L 
£30 - 50 
510 
A 15k gold diamond and tanzanite 
dress ring. Centrally set with oval 
free cut tanzanite with diamond set 
shoulders. Size P 3.1g  
£60 - 80 
511 
An 18k white gold and aquamarine 
dress ring. Set with four oval free cut 
aquamarines. Size N 4.4g  
£80 - 120 
512 
A 15k white gold and cubic zirconia 
ring. Size P. 2.7g 
£70 - 100 
513 
Three gem set 9ct gold rings. Largest 
Size T. 7.2g total 
£80 - 120 
514 
A 9ct gold quartz set ring together 
with a 9ct gold crucifix. 2.2g 
£40 - 60 
515 
A white metal and single stone 
diamond ring in an illusion setting. 
Size H 3.7g 
£100 - 150 
516 
A 22ct gold wedding band. Size O 
2.4g 
£40 - 60 
517 
Two 9ct gold ruby and diamond set 
rings. 3g  
£50 - 80 
518 
A 9ct gold and diamond two stone 
cross over ring in an illusion setting. 
Size L  
£80 - 120 
519 
A 22ct wedding band. 6g size O 
£120 - 180 
520 
An 18k white gold and diamond 
open work navette shaped dress 
ring Set with nine clusters of round 
brilliant cut diamonds and diamond 
set shoulders. Size N 7.2g  
£2,000 - 3,000 
521 
Three 22ct wedding bands . largest 
size Q. 22.5g  
£400 - 500 
 

522 
An 18ct gold and platinum three 
stone diamond ring. Size P 2g 
£80 - 120 
524 
A 9ct gold split pearl and garnet 
open work pendant on a yellow 
metal chain. 5.2g  
£100 - 200 
525 
An 18k white gold tanzanite and 
diamond dress ring. Central oval 
free cut Tanzanite 8mm x 6mm with 
a surround of twelve round brilliant 
cut diamonds of uniform colour and 
clarity. Estimated total diamond 
weight 0.60cts. Size N 6.6g  
£1,500 - 2,500 
526 
Three 9ct gold rings. 6g 
£60 - 80 
527 
A Gentleman's 14k gold signet ring 
with textured shoulders and set 
with a mexican Two pesos gold 
coin. 13g Size O.  
£200 - 300 
528 
An 18k white gold and diamond 
ring. Set with three clusters of seven 
round brilliant cut diamonds with 
diamond set shoulders of uniform 
colour and clarity. Estimated clarity 
and colour VSI G/H colour Size M 
4.5g.  
£1,500 - 2,500 
529 
A Gentleman's 15k gold and 
diamond set signet ring. set with 
single round brilliant cut diamond. 
Size M. 5.7g  
£600 - 800 
530 
An 18ct gold,  platinum and 
diamond cluster ring. Size N 1.8g.  
£80 - 120 
531 
A 9ct white gold and pink stone 
ring. 4.0g Size N 
£80 - 120 
532 
An 18k gold ladies dress ring set 
with large amber cabochon with 
open work shoulders. 8.2g Size I 
£100 - 200 
532 
A collection of 24K gold jewellery to 
include a flower ring with two pairs 
of matching earrings. Total weight 
35g. Ring size M/N  
£2,000 - 3,000 

533 
Four 9ct gem set ring together with 
an 18k gold and illusion set 
diamond ring 11g 
£150 - 200 
534 
An 18k gold and diamond snow 
drop ring set throughout with round 
brilliant cut diamonds of uniform 
clarity and colour. estimated colour 
and clarity. VSI G/H colour. Size L 
5.3g 
£1,500 - 2,500 
535 
A Victorian gold ring set with worn 
Victorian half sovereign 1899. Size P 
4.5g  
£80 - 120 
536 
An 18ct gold and split pearl ring size 
O. together with a 15ct diamond 
chip set band. 5.0g 
£80 - 120 
537 
Four 9ct gold rings to include a 
smoky quartz dress ring, an 
amethyst dress ring and a single 
stone ruby ring. 9.7g 
£120 - 180 
538 
A 14k white gold diamond and 
cognac coloured diamond ring by Le 
Vian. Size M Total diamond weight 
0.81cts. 4.2g  
£600 - 800 
539 
A pair of 18 Ct White Gold earrings, 
By Tolkowsky. stamped '750' 
engraved T 0.58, Centre Stones. Two 
natural diamonds Round Brilliant. 
Total weight 0.44 Carat. Colour 
grade G-H. With certificate of 
Authenticity  
£500 - 800 
540 
An Omega Speedmaster 
professional moon chronograph 
gentleman's wristwatch. Black face 
with luminous baton  markers. 3 
subsidiary dials. Screw back with 
black enamel bezel on stainless steel 
bracelet strap. Manual wind 
movement. 1970 with original 
paperwork and receipt 
£2,000 - 3,000 
541 
A ladies Omega Constellation white 
metal bracelet watch. Quartz 
movement  on integral Omega 
strap. With box 
£100 - 200 
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542 
A ladies 9ct gold cocktail watch 
£40 - 60 
543 
A  ladies 14k gold key wind pocket 
watch. Gold face with roman 
numeral markers and chased and 
engraved case. 40mm case 
£100 - 200 
544 
Rolex, - British Military Issue nickel 
cased pocket watch, ref.G.S. MK.II 
A.8540, signed black dial with gilt 
minute track, subsidiary seconds dial 
and Arabic numerals, luminous filled 
hands, screw-down case back with 
engraved numerals and broad arrow, 
Cortébert fifteen rubies movement , 
signed Rolex, approx 50mm 
diameter, together with a yellow 
metal  albert chain and coin fob 
£250 - 350 
545 
A Victorian Sterling silver key wind 
pocket watch, London 1878. Roman 
numeral markers to a white enamel 
face with subsidiary second hand at 
6, plus one other white metal 
example  
£50 - 80 
546 
A Victorian sterling Silver pocket 
watch by TJ Mercer Coventry. White 
enamel face with Roman numeral 
markers. Key wind movement.  
Subsidiary second dial at 6. Case by 
Thomas Mercer and Son, Chester 
1889 
£40 - 60 
547 
A sterling silver ladies open faced 
key wind pocket watch. Gilt and 
enamel face with roman numeral 
markers on a white metal chain. M 
£80 - 120 
548 
A 9ct gold Accurist gentleman's 
wristwatch on a 9ct gold Rolex 
bracelet strap. 57g gross 
£400 - 600 
549 
A ladies Art Deco white metal and 
marcasite cocktail watch on integral 
marcasite strap.  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 
 

550 
An 18k gold ladies open faced 
pocket watch, gold face with roman 
numeral markers on a 9ct curb link 
albert chain with 9ct heart locket 
pendant. 80g gross 
£700 - 1,000 
551 
A mid century Gentleman's  Tudor 
Rolex wrist watch. Stainless steel 
32mm case with gold face and baton 
markers. Manual wind movement. 
On a brown leather strap  
£80 - 120 
552 
A 9ct gold open faced crown wind 
pocket watch by Waltham on a 9ct 
curb link full albert chain together 
with a Victorian 2 sovereign fob and 
a yellow metal articulated fish fob 
with emerald eyes. Albert fob and 
coin 52g. 139g gross  
£800 - 1,200 
553 
A Gents Oris square faced wrist 
watch together with a white metal 
rotary watch  
£40 - 60 
554 
An Art Deco 9ct gold gentleman's 
rectangular faced wristwatch on a 
rolled gold bracelet strap  
£80 - 120 
555 
A 14k gold Gentleman's wristwatch 
by Coressa Chronographe Swiss  
£150 - 250 
556 
A 9ct gold ladies cocktail watch 
together with four white and yellow 
metal examples  
£60 - 80 
557 
A Kenneth Cole Stainless steel wrist 
watch together with a stainless steel 
Klik watch  
£80 - 120 
558 
A white metal gents pocket watch 
together with a white metal ladies 
pocket watch  
£70 - 100 
559 
A mid century yellow metal 
Gentleman's wrist watch by 
Miramar. 17 jewel automatic 
movement 
£70 - 100 
 
 
 

560 
A square faced gentleman's 
wristwatch by Winton. Rolled gold 
case on expanding bracelet strap 
£50 - 80 
561 
A 9ct gold gentleman's wristwatch 
by JW Benson London. White face 
with Arabic markers. Manual wind. 
on a snakeskin strap  
£150 - 250 
562 
Three 9ct gold ladies cocktail 
watches together with two yellow 
metal examples  
£100 - 200 
563 
A collection of 20th century fashion 
watches  
£40 - 60 
564 
A white metal hexagonal crown 
wind pocket watch by Elgin  
£40 - 60 
565 
A Gentleman's stainless steel Tag 
Heuer Automatic Chronometer 
wrist watch, 39mm case with white 
face and luminous dot markers. Date 
aperture at 3. n stainless steel Tag 
bracelet strap  
£100 - 150 
566 
A white metal cased Goliath pocket 
watch together with three further 
white metal pocket watches  
£100 - 150 
567 
A gold plated pocket open faced 
watch by Waltham Watch Company  
£50 - 80 
568 
A Gentleman's mid century Accurist 
wrist watch. Yellow metal 34mm 
case. Silver face with gold baton 
markers. Date aperture at 3 with 
automatic movement 
£40 - 60 
569 
A Gentleman's Pulsar Kinetic Sports 
Wristwatch. Automatic movement 
in stainless steel case, together with 
a ladies cocktail watch  
£30 - 50 
570 
A collection of 20th century 
gentleman;s wrist watches 
£60 - 80 
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571 
A collection of mid century gents 
and ladies watches  
£40 - 60 
572 
A collection of 20th century wrist 
and pocket watches  
£40 - 60 
573 
A Ladies Omega DeVille Quartz 
movement wristwatch in white 
metal with blue face and diamond 
baton markers.  2018 with Omega 
boutique receipt  
£800 - 1,200 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

574 
A Gucci yellow metal ladies cocktail 
watch on leather strap. Box and 
papers  
£20 - 40 
575 
A Tag Heuer stainless steel wrist 
watch. White face with luminous 
baton markers on a stainless steel 
bracelet strap  
£60 - 80 
576* 
A collection of high street fashion 
watches. 
Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers 
Premium (inclusive of VAT), 
plus VAT (20%) on the hammer 
price where indicated with an * 
asterisk 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

577 
A large piece of Lapis Lazuli and 
fools gold. 43ozt   
£60 - 80 
578 
A collection of watch makers parts 
and in an oak collectors cabinet 
£50 - 80 
579 
A large collection of white metal 
pocket watch bezels and case parts 
£40 - 60 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The lower estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable b y   the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

sale number, lot number  and  your  bid  /  paddle  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign 

currency, the amount we receive must be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency 

conversion and the deduction of any  bank  charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the 

front or your invoice or in the sale catalogue under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club.   

Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 

and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 

involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 

be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 

statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 

be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 

goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 

Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 

promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 

the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 
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 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is expressly reserved up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affixed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA do not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  

must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  

specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 

and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 

for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting deify  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and adding 

any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the final bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 

of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 

the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 

no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the b e n e f i t  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  first  class  mail,  email  or 

Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 

hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 


